X CARVER

FEDERAL SAVINGS BANK
Fee Schedule

Account Research/Reconciliation

Account Balance Verification

Checking/Savings Closing
(within 6 months of opening account)

ATM/Debit Cards

Non-Carver and Allpoint ATM withdrawals
Inquiry at non-Carver ATMs

Inquiry at Allpoint ATMs

Replacement Card

Balance History (per page)

Collections
Domestic

Incoming
Consul Letter (Immigration Letter)

Counter Checks

Package of 4

Inactive Account Fee

Per Month After 12 Months of Inactivity

Individual Retirement Account
IRA Trustee Annual Fee
IRA Termination

Insufficient/Uncollected Funds
Overdrafts Paid Up To $25 (per instance)
Returned Deposited Item

NSF/Uncollected Funds
(per item each time presented)

Unpaid Pre-Authorized Withdrawal (each time presented)

Wire Transfers
Foreign, Outgoing

Incoming (customers only)
Domestic Outgoing

For 24-hour automated service (855) 217-3373

ENUAL HOUSING
LENDER

Effective Date 10 01 2024

$35.00 Per Hour
$20.00

$15.00

$2.50
$2.50

Free

$7.50
$1.00

$50.00

$25.00
$35.00

$5.00

$5.00

$25.00
$20.00

$5.00
$20.00

$35.00

$35.00

$45.00

$25.00
$40.00

Miscellaneous
Abandoned Property Notice
Check Orders

Duplicated/Corrected Copy of 1099
Legal Compliance

eStatements

Paper Statements

Monetary Instruments

Money Orders (per item, customer only)

Teller's Check (customers onlv)

Online Services
Stop Pay Fee for Bill Payments

Remote Deposit Capture

Photocopies/Images
Paid Check
Deposited Check
Paid Money Order
Paid Teller's Check

Stop Payments

Checks (including ACH)
Money Order

Teller Checks

Cost of Advertising
Catalog Price

$10.00

$125.00
Free
$5.00

$5.00
$10.00

$30.00

$30.00

$10.00

$15.00
$10.00
$10.00

$30.00
$30.00

$30.00



