

Fee Schedule

ree Schedule			
Account Research/Reconciliation	\$35.00 Per Hour	Miscellaneous	
Account Balance Verification	\$20.00	Abandoned Property Notice	Cost of Advertising
Checking/Savings Closing	\$15.00	Check Orders	Catalog Price
(within 6 months of opening account)			
	_	Duplicated/Corrected Copy of 1099	\$10.00
ATM/Debit Cards		Legal Compliance	\$125.00
Non-Carver and Allpoint ATM withdrawals	\$2.50	eStatements	Free
Inquiry at non-Carver ATMs	\$2.50	Paper Statements	\$5.00
Inquiry at Allpoint ATMs	Free		
Replacement Card	\$7.50		
Balance History (per page)	\$1.00	Monetary Instruments	
		Money Orders (per item, customer only)	\$5.00
-	=	Teller's Check (customers only)	\$10.00
Collections	\$ 50.00		
Domestic	\$50.00		
Incoming	\$25.00	Online Services	
Consul Letter (Immigration Letter)	\$35.00	Stop Pay Fee for Bill Payments	\$30.00
Counter Checks	=		
Package of 4	\$5.00	Remote Deposit Capture	
			\$30.00
Inactive Account Fee	=		
Per Month After 12 Months of Inactivity	\$5.00	Photocopies/Images	
1 of Monary and 12 monard of madernay	ψ0.00	Paid Check	\$10.00
Individual Retirement Account	=	Deposited Check	\$15.00
IRA Trustee Annual Fee	\$25.00	Paid Money Order	\$10.00
IRA Termination	\$20.00	Paid Teller's Check	\$10.00
Insufficient/Uncollected Funds	_	Stop Payments	
Overdrafts Paid Up To \$25 (per instance)	\$5.00	Checks (including ACH)	\$30.00
Returned Deposited Item	\$20.00	Money Order	\$30.00
NSF/Uncollected Funds	\$35.00	Teller Checks	\$30.00
(per item each time presented)	φου.σσ	Tollor Chooke	φουσο
Unpaid Pre-Authorized Withdrawal (each time presented)	\$35.00		
Wire Transfers	_		
	.		
Foreign, Outgoing	\$45.00		
Incoming (customers only)	\$25.00		
Domestic Outgoing	\$40.00		
	\$10.00		

For 24-hour automated service (855) 217-3373

